
 

SPECIAL COMPROMISE FINE 
 

Reference Number 
 

Comp/129/2026 (11/CON/14242HS) 
 

Description Employer 

Locality  Ġżira 
 

Breach involved in this Case 1. Failed to ensure the physical and psychological wellbeing of workers and all persons who may be affected 
by the work activity, contrary to Article 12(1), Cap. 646. 
 

2. Failed to take the necessary preventive measures on the basis of the general principles of prevention, 
contrary to Article 12(2), Cap. 646. 

 
3. Failed to provide the information, instruction, training and supervision necessary to ensure health and 

safety at work, contrary to Article 26(2)(f) in conjunction with Article 12(3), Cap. 646. 
 
4. Failed to ensure that personal protective equipment (including full-body harnesses) was used where risks 

could not be avoided or sufficiently limited by collective protection measures or work organisation, 
contrary to Regulation 4 of S.L. 646.13. 

 
5. Failed to comply without undue delay with directions given by the project supervisor for health and safety 

matters, contrary to Regulation 19(d) of S.L. 646.27. 
 

Date of Offence 
 

1st February 2022 



 

 

Date of Payment 29th May 2026 
 

Special Compromise Amount 
 

€1780 

Industry Construction 
 

Main Activity Finishing Works 


